K URBRDIHF Y FEFELRCHAREEET I LN BDET.
“rSpecifications are subject to change without notice.
% Technische Daten kénnen im Zuge ohne Ankiindigung veréndert werden.

“rCaractéristiques pouvant &tre modifiées sans information préalable. )
/ X PARTS x5 (@
l {7 \ 0005977

1
Q0
O)0Xc)

2 @O
@O

0504 ©2004 TAMIYA 1 ¥ ITEM 56019, 56020 RCT LEOPARD2A6 FULL-OPTION COMPLETE (1050312)






@ MU2 x1 MU3 x1

YOS ILEYB HEEX

Recoil gear B Turret rotation gear
RickstoB-Zahnrad B Turmdreh-Zahnrad
Pignon de recul B Pignon de rotation

MU1 Y31 LErA REe
x1 Recoil gear A =
RiickstoB-Zahnrad A
Pignon de recul A

MU4 x1 MUS x1
IZVF¥VA 23 vFXVB
Clutch gear A Clutch gear B

Kupplungs-Zahnrad A Kupplungs-Zahnrad B
Pignon d’'embrayage A Pignon d’embrayage B

@ PARTS x1
0115342

REFEEOL):

10

faiE E&g.. x1
Upper tumret
Turm-Oberteil

Tourelle supérieure
9335413 R J
= /
e}
AR X1
Lower turret
Turm-Unterteil
Tourelle inférieure
9335413 L]
]
0




Bk AR x1

Upper hull
Wannen-Oberteil

Caisse supérieure 9335410

PARTS x1
9115150

HEETE-- x1

()] Lower hull

o Wannen-Unterteil

Caisse inférieure 0440051

F—Ly kDT x1
Turret ring

Turmdrehring
Anneau de la tourelle 9335411

Se0lp
AT
AO— KR —JLZ/8—-- %28
200 TAMTA Road wheel rubber
Laufradgummi

Bandage caoutchouc de roue de route
6255005

Y IE¥y.-x1
Ring gear
Tellerrad
Couronne 9335411

F—Lw hR—ZR:- X1
Turret base

Turmhalterung

Base de la tourelle 9335411

FrEeE
GEARBAG 9335412

MG1 ¥TA

x2 GearA
Zahnrad A
Pignon A

MG5 ¥ TE

x2 GearE
Zahnrad E
Pignon E

MG3 ¥¥C MG4 ¥¥D
x1 GearC x2 GearD
Zahnrad D
Pignon D
MGE T77—2RA MG7 777 —2AB MG8 18T*+¥
x2  Diff.case A x2 Diff.caseB x2 18T Gear
Diff.-Gehaduse A Diff.-Gehéduse B 18Z Zahnrad
Carter de différentiel A Carter de différentiel B Pignon 18 dents




ZOmEey b, FE1z=v b
TRANSMITTER AND OTHER UNITS

72VI/INy 7 U—SHEFTME - x1

BEEEETE—5— - X1
Turret rotation motor
Turmdreh-Motor

Moteur de rotation de la tourelle
9400148 HM

72VINyTF)—--x1

Recoil motor

RiickstoB-Motor
Moteur de recul J18
9400149
J22
QI K /REOMBEBSHUDHH>TH LA J;
ICHERS TEEY, !
@Attach cable tags in advance for clear distinction.
@Zur Unterscheidung vorher Kabel-Etiketten anbringen.
@Apposer au préalable les étiquettes sur les cables pour les
identifier facilement.

ZFvadzwvhk X1
Flash unit

Blitzeinheit

Unité lumineuse 7255018

DMD T-0721=w k- X

DMD control unit T-07 BBE1I=vka—FK x1

DMD Steuereinheit T-07 Pink _ E
Unité de contrdle DMD T-07 Rosa LEDa =" b (RS, B|MBRLT) -- x2 HV unit cable

7255214 Rose LED (machine gun/convoy marker) Kabel der HV-Einheit
LED (Maschinengewehr/Leitkreuzleuchte)

DEL (mitrailleuse/feu de convoi)
7305088

Cable de I'unité Haute Tension
7175115

—
EEYVEy¥—a1=v kX1 70> k51 LB X1

Turret rotation limiter J17 Front light board
Begrenzung des Turmdrehwinkels Vordere Licht-Platine
Limiteur de rotation de la tourelle Platine d’éclairage avant
7325034 7305087

J16
U754 ER-- X1
Rear light board
= - Hintere Licht-Platine
70> k54 FERI—F @HF) - X1 J7 54 hBIRI—F (58F) -- X1 Platine d’éclairage amiére

Front light board cable (4P) Rear light board cable (5P) 7308074

Kabel der vorderen Licht-Platine {4poli Kabel der hinteren Licht-Platine (Spolig)
Cable de platine d’éclairage avan‘:aoP)'g) Céble de platine d'éclairage amiére (5P)
8010057 8010058

7

K77 /—1.0mm: -+ - -
Optical fiber
Lichtleit-Faser

Fibre optique

E8ETLEDI = w b+ X1
LED (rotating light)

LED (Rundumblinkleuchte)
DEL (gyrophare)

e __
. n,.m

K77 /—1.5mm: -+
Optical fiber
Lichtleit-Faser

Fibre optique

9400122

EREI=v k- X1

HV unit

HV-Einheit

Unité Haute Tension 7255167

TSU-019—R (las EFHA) -« x1

Servo TSU-01 (for gun elevation)

Servo TSU-01 (Heben/Senken der Kanone)

Servo TSU-01 (pour I'élévation du canon) 7255097

5 #ITEM 56019, 56020 RCT LEOPARD2A6 FULL-OPTION COMPLETE (1050312)



e x1
Gun barrel
Kanonenrohr
Fiit de canon
3455750

Ty F U IN—YBL: X1

11

IyFIIN—YBR---- X1

r_I

Fr—een X1
Chain
Kette
Chéine 5905003

ﬁwwwwmm

K72 707w k.- x2
Drive sprocket
Antriebs-Kettenrad

Barbotin

Photo-etched part BL Photo-etched part BR DUPT —Arnraneinas X1
Fotogeétztes Teil BL Fotogedtztes Teil BR Clear box
Piéce photo-découpée BL Piéce photo-découpée BR Transparentes Gehause
4305542 4305543 Boitier transparent
1955019
Phva it TRTTTTTTIn x1
- Assembly manual
RFPI T8 9400125 Bauanleitung
BALL BEARING BAG :‘f&ﬂ d'assemblage
850 F YUY 11507 o
Mv1 | bearin Mv2 Ball bearing ANL—2a w2l X1
Bal g
X2 Kugellager x 22 Kugellager Operation manual
Roulement 2 billes 53008 Roulement a billes Bedienungsanweisung
Manuel d'utilisation
1050315
FrIES (1485) - x1 TYFUTIC— Y Aceernnnrnns x1 T eerenranns %1 {REER - veveeees X1 WARNINGZF v H—- X1 ;';s:hi:g‘/g’iizﬁeﬂ: ......... X1
Track (for one tank) Photo-etched parts A Decal Warning sticker Fertigstellungs-Anleitung
Raupenkette (fiir einen Panzer) Fotogedtzte Teile A Abziehbild Warnaufkleber Guide de finition
Chenille (pour un char) Piéces photo-découpées A Décalcomanie Autocollant d’avertissement 1050314
9805944 9400124 9400123 9400123
ES—RAF W —reeeraens %1
Mirror sticker
ER/GE ] 540E—% x2 it i)
e Aol PR
METAL PARTS SMALL BOX h Type 540 motor Autocoliants de rétroviseurs
Momr‘ryp m — R e irerearnenree
AF—ILiR—IL ]D @ D[ Moteur type 540 A—R& T cvrverneseraninns x1
O - — = 7435079 Cable tag
Steel ball [ — FiFryET X1 Kabel-Etikette
MN71 Stahlkugel H Spare track Etiquettes de cables
x20 Bille en acier ]D D[ Ersatz-Raupenkette FrFFe-ox1 9400123
5700114 Chenille de rechange Antenna
@ 1 8085177 Antenne 5365011 m
Frov T8 o 1**’9:5;8 I
% Gear sha
mSHAFI'BAG Gotri cleB ——— BEVEL GEAR BAG
MJ1 x1 Arbre de pignonnerie B G haft A .
aar Bna AT ET
MJ2 Getriebewelle A MF1 Star shaft
I o Jo [ o | = A o Ser-Ache
@ Support de satellite
k=33 22—
©= e (O
Drehstabfeder
’ ARAILFY (K)
Barre de torsion MF2 Bevsl gonr
B =5— 0 mas
ﬁ ®) m MJ5 50602  Grand pignon
MJE 2 MJ4 x1 ¥+ KC x2 conique
Machine gun barrel Gear shaft C - AAILER ()
*1 Rohrdes Maschinengewehrs ~ Getriebewelle G kD MF3 x9  Small bevel gear
Fiit de mitrailleuse Arbre de pignonnerie C Gear shaft D 50602 Kegelrad klein
| IE] Gemebewr_a!le D . Petit pignon
Arbre de pignonnerie D conique
LT R o AFJLEREE 000132
PAES—vpT R O D
SHAFT BAG 9400128 e Wit ahadt MS4 Bln o7 - VISE 5% Tamer s | | METAL BEARING BAG
Spannrad-Achse x1  Joint cover shaft i i Sar N MR] 850X#1L
D:ml MS2 x2 g de poulie-guide Achse der Fugenabdeckung Aot Metal bearing
Axe de plaque de protection Axese :8352185 Metall-Lager
MS1 Rk vii—s vk D kspon d'articulation ﬂ:ﬂ Palier en métal
x10 gg“nﬁrshaft R wh.:;l‘gaﬂ I—‘__I L;;:‘-;;?h MS7 3x12ms v 7 k MR2 12803:;;.. g
Axe d'amortisseur MS3 x14 o s MS5  Achse der Luke %1 Shaft X 44 Metall-Lager
; S3 Axe de roue de route ' Axe de trappe 9804160 xgse Palier en métal
INTEE MH4 7¥7H~—2 FPRyIATL— &
HUB BAG X1 Antenna base GEARBOX PLATE BAG 9400131
9400129 Antennen-Halterung _
Base d'antenne ML 6"16"W;ta7'_
MH1 6R/A~ x2 Halter
x2  Hexhub MH5 7>¥ar—n7 Support O
ﬁ‘echskanhemabe x2  Tensioner hub
loyeu hexagonal Spanner-Nabe
Moyeu de ML3 x1
tensionneur DMD7Z#tERAKFZL—hk
" DMD unit access door plate
MH2 DAy b/NT DMD-Zugangstir-Platte
x2  Cuphub Plaquette de trappe
Moyeu de noix MH6 5m/t17A d'accés 4 DMD ML4 E—5—FL—F
x1 Tube A x2 Motor plate
Rohr A 4305125 Motor-Platte
ﬂfﬁ\ Plaquette-moteur
MH3 2707y bhNT
x2  Sprocket hub ML2 FviRvoRTL—k ML5 BEYIRTL—h
Antriebsradnabe MH7 5m/tr 7B X2 Gearbox plate x2  Airinlet panel
Moyeu de barbotin x1 Tube B Getriebegehéuse-Platte Lufteinlass-Platte
N 4 Rohr B Plaquette de carter Panneau de prise d'air

6




ITR&H
TOOL BAG

9400134

MT2 x1
AL > F (2mm)
Hex wrench (2mm)
Imbusschliissel (2mm)
Clé Allen (2mm)
2990027

MT1 x1

AL > F (1.5mm)
Hex wrench (1.5mm)
Imbusschitssel (1,5mm)
Clé Allen (1,5mm)

50038

Ceramic grease
Keramik-Fett
Graisse céramique
87025

TSIy sHTYR-x2

MT5S 1.2mmF

X1

+ Screwdriver (1.2mm)
+ Schraubenzieher (1,2mm)

PLETSAA Y2 F—7-X1
Aluminum glass tape
Aluminium-Glasfaser Klebeband
Bande renforcée aluminium

mET—7 (R) ----x3
Double-sided tape (black)
Doppelklebeband (schwarz)

Adhésif double face (noir) 50171

+ RN~

MT3 x1 MT4 e i< 5 /c— Tournevis + (1,2mm)
AL > F (2.50m) x1 i . 2990007
Screwdriver for adjustment
Hax wrench [2.cnm) Einstell-Schraubenzieher
Imbusschliissel (2,5mm) Toumnevis os
Clé Allen (2,5mm) i pour réglag MT8
50038 MTe 7IrA5— X2
Adjuster 774 bR
X1 Einstelistiick Fenite magnet
50633 Ghape a rotule Femit-Magnet
MT7 #-10wrxsk &) Aimant en ferrite
ZINY
= ITWITIIINES %45 sevion band el
Nylonband (weiB)
KUY I erermernnnn x1 Collier en nylon (blanc)
Liquid thread lock 5058
Fliissige Schraubensicherung
Frein-filet
87004
— I
[ = “ JUID THRER |m3 ;
— A b +FLFo X1
Box wrench (cross)
Kreuz-Schraubenschlissel
Clé a tubes (en croix)
50038
RATUDTEERE 00130 YaALRTYRY | | AR—U 55 L —J 1.3%40mnz ¥ 7 k
SPRING BAG Recoil spring SPACER BAG 9400127 MK4 x1
. . RiickstoB-Feder n— Achse
:dy':t:;fv'—-yVT}“ Ressort de recul MK1 7)‘6'2’“;;;\ 2t MK5 7X1.8mmAN—H— Axe
ljuster shaft cer 5
MP1 x1 Einstell-Gestange ZOAyhG112 - x1 Distanzring x2 Dipsatgﬁrzﬂng
Barre d’accouplement MP7 x2 argﬁmnée: %;1 12 Entretoise Entretoise
e (3- 3
MP2 3mmQ Y >4 : i TX52mmAR—H— 7 X1.2mmA R —H—
o Al 0-Ring Coussinet G-112 MK2 Spacer MK6 Saicet
0805240 Joint terique ZOAYRG-113 %1 Distanzring 2 Distanzring
MP8 x5 Grommet G-113 Entretoise Entretoise
SmmO Y 4 Muffe G-113 7 X3mmRA N—H— 7X0.5mmAN—H—
MP3 0-Ring Coussinet G-113 MK3 Spacer MK7 Spacer
b Joint torique N x2 Distanzring L Distanzring
SAsETE MP9 3tk > Entretoise Entretoise
x1 Terminal
ImmO L) 4 AnschluBklemme " <
':I2P4 '“'"O_RI: Cosse EREEHEA 9465628 MA4x9 3"“\'3 "/: i
asher
Joint torique o o ;ﬁu Fpy Feeeen %1 SCREW BAG A 50586 Beilagscheibe
AR YIN—RTUY i e Rondelle
MP5  Damper spring ke 4o omton (Jmmmm  sxizmae= ax 10 7 7R U 2
e o LT e I MATx2 S Cap screw
isseur Vi MA5 x16 Zylinderkopfschraube
Is 15 Vis & téte cylindrique
EALEEB w6620 h 3X10mALE R - 3xdmF vy TXZUa—
SCREW BAG B . Screw Cap screw
W MA2 x1 f
(o zexoms O e TTMASXE spedcpcube
MB5 x 24 Schneidschraube Vs = Rl
MB1 x11 3X2im% v EXTER Vis taraudeuse 3% BmmLE R 3Oy 7w k
Tpphgscrow MA3 x4 Scrow MA7 x6 Lock nut
nelascnrau 2220001 2
Vis taraudeuse 26XBmMINT > REYEYTER e 3."“’3”"9 gfg";;g;g:)mﬂ
” 3x10m% v €V FER Lk i -
MB2 x33 Tapping scrow MB6 x14 \sﬁ‘; t';:‘fj";elggbe
50577 Schneidschraube 9805911 EA%ES 9465631 C—D MD4 2x10mm>+ 7k
Vis taraudeuse SCREW BAG D %4 Shaft
BT iy extoms 257 e
" socket w X10m % v £ SR
Shgo?gdx = Schneidschraube MB7 x11 Innemechskarm:chmbe Tapping screw 2xgmnill¥ wE 7 ER
Vis taraudeuse Vis MD1 x18 Schneidschraube Tapping screw
hexagonale MD5 x6 K
Gﬁm 26X10m% v ¥ T ER Vis taraudeuse 50574 s
Tapping screw *E+TY. / *kClockwise. . T taradaune
MB4 x1 Schneidschraube | % Uhrzeigersinn. / % Sens horaire. [M 2x8my v £ T2 0m MDE  1-2X25mmht 2 (58)
50575 Vis taraudeuse Tapping screw i
MD2 x 24 Schneidschraube %6 Sorew(siiven
50573 Schraube (silber)
p— Vis taraudeuse Vis (chromé)
= wose —— 18TE=#> ” 2X6mY v EVTER oI 4 —
SCREW BAG C == MC5x 1 18T Pinion gear Tapping screw MD7 x4 Washer
=10 aa " 18 Motorritzel MD3 xs4 Schneidschraube 9805758 Beilagscheibe
h 3 X 8mml & X — Pignon moteur 18 dents Vis taraudeuse Rondelle
Screw =
MC1 xs Schraube s
9805696 Vis (e &35 9465633 dm O — AL
12TE=A > SCREW BAG E Ball connector
GW 2X6mmALE A MC6x1 12T Pinion gear Kugelkopf
MC2 x1 Screw 563 12Z Motorritzel ampn—kOvosyh ME4x1 BERCER s ot
Schraube Pignon moteur 12 dents ME1x2  Hard lock nut 50590
Vis 9805797 Harte Sicherungsmutter
m o Ecrou nyistop dur 97 v 2 —
m 3 o ME5x6  Washer
MC3x2 " Grbscrew 3X10mMEARIS v £ R MEiE o 2300010  Beilagscheibe
50576 Madenschraube Hexagon socket screw X2 Washer Rondelle
Vis pointeau MC7 x7 Innensechskantschraube Beilagscheibe
Vis hexagonale Rondelle
3""°"""E|§m;1nﬁsiketscm *i% I TF, / kCounter-clockwise. ME3xa 4MEY > == MEG 2X9mn v 7 b
MCa4x 2 thsann aco wome k Gegen den Unrzsigersinn. /  Sens anti- sooss© E-Ring gk
Vis hexagonale Cirolip 2 Axe




AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take
or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the
parts required can be correctly identified and supplied.
Please note that specifications, availability and price are
subject to change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu Ihrem ortli-
chen Fachhéndler. Beziiglich der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung
der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de re-
change Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente Ta-
miya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez noter
que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent
changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE 7175115  HV Unit Cable 50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (MD2 x10)
9335410  Upper Hull 8010057  Front Light Board Cable (4P) 50594 2x10mm Shaﬂ?MD4 x10)
0440051  Lower Hull 8010058  Rear Light Board Cable (5P) 50574 2x8mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MD5 x10)
9335413  Turret 8010059  Motor Relay Cable 9805758  2mm Washer (MD7 x5)
3455750  Gun Barrel 7255018  Flash Unit 9465633  Screw ?:g E (ME1-ME6)
9005742 A Parts (A1-A3) 7305088  LED (Machine Gun/Convoy Marker) (2 pes.) 9805797  4mm Hard Lock Nut (ME1 x5)
0005977 *3 B Parts (B1-B20, 1 pc.) 7305076  LED (Rotating Light] E-ring Set (ME3 x7...etc.
9005744 CParts 9400122  Optical Fiber (1.0mm & 1.5mm) 50590 4mm Ball Connector (ME4 x5)
9005737 D Parts (D1-D10) 7255097  Servo TSU-01 (for Gun Elevation) 50602 *2 Diff Gear Set (MF1 x1, MF2 x2, MF3 x3, ME5 x2)
9005745  E Parts (E1-E20) 9400148  Turmet Rotation Motor 9400129  Hub Bag agﬂm -MH7)
9005746  F Parts (F1-F5) 9400149  Recoil Motor 9400126  Gear Shaft Bag (MJ1 -MJ6)
0005981 *1 G Parts (G1-G6, 1 pc.) 9805944  Track (1 set) 9400127  Spacer Bag (MK1-MK7)
9115143  H Parts (H1-H18) 8085177  Spare Track 9400131  Gear Box Plate Bag (ML1-ML5)
9115147 K Parts (K1-K39) 6255005 Road Wheel Rubber (28 pcs.) 5700114  Steel Ball (MN1 x22)
9115150 L Parts (L1-L4) 9805943  Drive Sprocket (2 pcs.) 9400130  Spring Bag (MP1-MP9, Poly Cap)
9115148 M Parts (M1-M4) 9400124  Photo-Etched Parts A 9805701 5mm O-ring (MP3 x2)
9115144 P Parts (P1- 4305542  Photo-Etched Part BL 0443027  Poly Cap
0115336 *1 Q Parts (Q1-Q34, 1 pc.) 4305543  Photo-Etched Part BR 9400132  Metal Bearii (MR1 & MR2)
9115149 R Parts (R1-R9) 5905003  Chain (35cm) 9400128  Shaft Bag (MS1 rﬁ
0115342 S Parts (S1 & S 9465628  Screw Bag A (MA1-MA7) 9400125 | Bearing Bag (MV1 & MV2)
9225077 T Parts (T1-T4, MU1-MUS5) 9805636  3x6mm Screw (MA3 x2) 53030 Ball Bearing Set x4)
9225078  V Parts (V1-V14) 50586 3mm Washer (MA4 x15 53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (MV2 x4)
9225079 W Parts (W1 & W2) 9805612  3x10mm Cap Screw (MAS5 x5) 9400134  Tool (MT1-MT?9, Grease...etc.)
0225109 "1 X Parts (X1-X3, 1 pc.) 9465629  Screw Bag B (MB1-MB7) 87004 Liquid Thread Lock
9335411  Turret Ring 50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MB2 x10) 87025 Ceramic Grease

Retainer x2 Ring Gear x1 9805754  3x8mm Tapping Screw (MB3 x10) 7435079 *1 Motor (1 pc.)

Turret Base x1  Turret Ring x1 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MB4 x5) 5365011  Antenna
9335412  Gear Bag (MG1-MG8) 9805911 2.6x8mm Tappin&Screw (MB6 x10) 9400123  Decal Bag
7255214  DMD Control Unit T-07 Screw Bag C (M 9808123  Instructions
7295012 Eaeaker 9805696  3x8mm Countersunk Head Screw (MC1 x4) 1050315  Operation Manual
7255167 Unit 50576 3mm Grub Screw (MC3 x10) 1050314  Finishing Guide
7325034  Turret Rotation Limitter 50355 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set (MC5...etc.) o | Requires 2 sets for one tank.
7305087  Front Light Board 53063 12T, 13T H.P. Steel Pinion Gear Set (MC6...etc.) 2 Requires 3 sets for one tank.
7305074  Rear Light Board 9465631 Screw Bag D (MD1-MD7) *3 Requires 5 sets for one tank.

K ERREERICEI TOhA— R Z AL IEEZ WV, BimHE DIRANEFIMIC BB OEF. KA, BEES. B (BERWSbEES)

ROBICEBLOER. K& BEES. BESES
ZLoMDECTRALESZW. WAYT—H—ERD
AR AL—XICEDET, FehROT—ER
BZFIRWEIETFET . FULLRBHEHEHRFT—H—
ERFTHEEVEDELZEW,

(EERE O ZFIRE)

HAEL CHEIBEROHAREOBREMICITEMES.
A=, Bam%, Bas. WEESEALLIW,
RICOERS-00810-9-1118, MAEL -ASHER,
EEWMCLERROSHEREERALET. IRT

EESEZRAL. BOKFRASERIATHHLILEE
W, ZORRAICHDZIFEREIEEROARBERD
£9, TLHEREECHBAICRIEEZXTOH—K
FREHDFEEA.

(#=¥Hh—F)
FEVH—EREEAHAINETLHROAFHNEHHE
T, #FUCIR, HHAHRIYT—H—EIAETTEHW
BhE#{EZWN,
(BETOZELHTHRAWELERET,)
NR—YyR&EICMZ TR ZFHE (315M) £ REV
EihiE, AERIVWKLOBETOSEXDLEADET,

B2[M054-283-0003

HR03-3899-3765 (s~ EBEEX)

E¥RM/TA (B~2MEB) »8:00~20:00
+. HEH. %8 »8:00~17:00

www.tamiya.com

TAMIYA

KA SH 23v
BEBBEERS-7 T422-8610

116 BBSYAIVbO—ILFY2
RrYEFELFINILE2A6

LEOPARDZ2

AGEATTLE TaNK

MRERLLED, TbULiAR. &
DATYh—hehfchAy v —4
—EARRETSEXWEIETET,
U H AT —H—ERICEETEX
FTEBEE, CON—KORBMREE
OTHhHREBEEREEBREIE. E
HRE (100BLLFEYIFA) & —iF
ICBBELAHLIES L, BB, &S
IERFYEVPH— R OBERE. KAE2H
W SFIRAWELEIFET,

ik LA

HETER

s baR- THR
BOMeeerresrasannianannasanrancsans
Nt_‘y ----------------------------
B/t—Y (1)

C/K—v

F}(_\y ----------------------------

G/R—Y (1&) ....... TRy

HIG= W as s ssniwensnnaroils 9115143
KIg—" s 9115147
LIE— Y ee . 9115150
M/C—"Ystsestasansnsssansanannnsans 9115148
PI R Wiies b v o we s 9115144
Q/S—Y (THL) seseeersrernrasasnnanns 0115336
R/E— " sestnsasansnnsns 9115149
SJK—'Yrerasneninttisiesnasasannsns 0115342
T=Y, YISLFPAB, 75 FHPAB, KEFT- 700P3 9225077
VG sensasanssssnanavansnnonsmns 9225078
WIt— Weeorses . 9225079
XIX—Y (THL) =vvorees 0225109
YF=t=, §=Lyhyvy, §-L 9335411
FPEE (1845) 9335412
DMD T-072=w hk-- LE 7255214
A —FH—crrresaresasasasasasanans 1,600 7295012
BEREIL= W rrrrrrsrrestacasacans 1,650 7255167
HEEY S wH—A=owhererreraeraee. 5301 7325034
TOYRSA B rrererrrerenenes 1,600 7305087
IECPdY I O «++600 7305074
BRETLI=w hJ—Resresesesossnssre 440 7175115
ZOYFS FERI—K (48F) -0 450 8010057

UY S hEEI—K (58F)

F— —chik ] — h ............
FIwadzwhesesesssnassacns 3,000

LEDO = k (ﬁhﬂﬂ EM&TA) (21) -920 7305088
EIIEITLEDI = w fsresasssasananaanas 520 7305076
Y7 7 JX— (1.0mm*1.5mm GWN """ 650 9400122
REREEE—5—- ~7003 9400148
UdLLE—F—2=Zw *780F1 9400149
*vrIES (ﬁﬁnﬁmﬁﬁ) pane ++5,8001 9805944
FF P A Secerrtascanscancnsnanas 500 8085177
O—RRA—ILT/T— (28F) ceeerverer 900 6255005
ESATR707 Yk &S) reeeer 1,300F9 9805943
EWF T NP R nernsannsnssases 1,300/ 9400124
Ty FIN—YBLrcserresacsnncns 450 4305542
I FT)N—"YBR#rersrsrsssnransse 450 4305543
;1_‘/ ------------------------ .SOOH sma
AF—ILiR—IL (22{8) - ++330M 5700114
Friv 7 SRS 1,800/ 9400126
v T N “730F1 9400128
3x12m + 7 b (23) - -230 9804160
INTEREE - cvrrerrreenes *850/ 9400129
FrRy I RATL— RS- *7203 9400131
ANR—H—FRecerererenen +500 9400127
ATV TG *620/ 9400130
RUFyv7 (41H) """ *170F3 0443027
5amQY) > & (2{@) ++ -+ *160/3 9805701
3nmO') > 7 (7{@&) + *+120H 9805240
X5 ILEEE *1,300 9400132
ARF ) TE 2,000 9400125
TR *840/3 9400134
B A EE A ce s s s ssaccnasanaas 450 9465628
3x10mm¥F ¥y FRA I U 31— (6%) - 2309 9805612

3x6mm3t1,|:‘z (2) revnsnnnnanans

For Japanese use only!

ITEM 56019

ANRL—3 =2 Fl-
FAZY DT HA o

Z Ot HIERPEHOIHDRCANTIN—YH FF X
hTwixd, BiE< OERREER,. Fidythreyv
—H—EATEEVWRHIEZ W,

=R

1BTE A F P recesccnrerneses 350 - 120 SP.355
4"!"EIJ ya’x"' ------------------ . QOP] SP.3BO
2X8mmy v E T E A X100 e + 80M SP.573
2x8mmil ¥ v > E X %10+ - B0F SP.574
26x10m% v EV T ER x5 - + 80F SP.575
3mmA BRI X1Qrrerrareranvanns - 80/ SP.576
3x10mmY v KT ER K10 w00 - 80F3 SP.577
ATy S —X]5erencesancanns + 80P SP.586
AMmE O —R—JL X 5eneercanences * 803 SP.590
2X10M 7 7 bk X 10w rraneenenns - 80Fd SP.594
ARARJLFRNXE, Kx2, ARV YT b x1,

S Y PR Dess veviapiiigaset 300F3- 90Fd SP.602
AT 4 ARG — X Geerenes creees 150P3- 90F3 SP.633

11605 /X— 2 —JLRFP Y >4/ x4+1,200M- 120 OP.8

8505 /X—— L7 4 x4-+1,600/9 120 OP.30
12TE A e reresncncacenes 700M3- 120 OP.63
FUIEBDHrrrrrrrerasnetaeranne 250/ - 1401 87004
ESI YT T YRrrreeiennns 400F3- 1409 87025
GEEHCDOWT)

EEABRRINTWSRMAE. EEIFFCHBETT, &
@ZEEL LI EFEXDBE, BEEVLEE (1Y) £uT

BWTY, BROSEHDHS000MEHI BEE, EEIEY
—EREBDET,
dos i iR T 7 (BT 2 WHH 0 E T, 0407

= L H

E=10)

zs (

8 YrITEM 56019, 56020 RCT LEOPARD2A6 FULL-OPTION COMPLETE (1050312)



